

Amend **HB 3960** as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 21, strike "five" and substitute "10".
- (2) On page 2, lines 6, 24, and 27, strike "five" and substitute "10".
- (3) On page 4, line 13, strike "five" and substitute "10".
- (4) On page 10, line 13, strike "five" and substitute "10".